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 LOUISIANA ADVISORY COUNCIL FOR THE 

 STATE DOCUMENTS DEPOSITORY PROGRAM 

 November 2008 [rev. 12/08] (3-year terms) 
 
 
Officers June 2008-July 2009: 
Chair  Patty Birkett 
Secretary Rebecca Blakeley 
 
TERM ENDS JUNE 2009: 
 
Clark Forrest, EdD, CEcD, EDFP 
Business Development Officer  
LA Department of Economic Development  
P.O. Box 94185  
Baton Rouge, LA  70804-9185  
[Physical:  Capitol Annex Building, Rm. 132C  
1051 N 3rd St., Baton Rouge, LA  70802-5239]  
225-342-1130; Fax 225-342-0142  
forrest@la.gov  
louisianaforward.com 
Representing:  Library Users replacing Mary 
DeMajo July08-Je09 
 
Frances Thomas 
Louisiana House of Representatives 
David R. Poynter Legislative Research Library 
P.O. Box 94012 
Baton Rouge, LA 70804-4012  
225-342-5129 
FAX:  (225) 342-2431  
E-MAIL:  thomasf@legis.state.la.us 
Representing:  State Agencies replacing Nan 
Abbiatti July08-Je09] 
 
Michele Pope 
Serials/Documents Librarian 
Loyola University School of Law Library 
7214 St. Charles Ave. 
New Orleans, LA  70118 
(504) 861-5539 
FAX:  (504) 861-5895 
E-MAIL:  mpope@loyno.edu  
Representing:  Special Libraries 
 
Pat Ferguson   
Shreve Memorial Library 
424 Texas Street 
Shreveport, LA  71101 
(318) 226-5888 
FAX:  (318) 226-4780 
E-MAIL:  pferguson@shreve-lib.org  

Representing:  Public Libraries 
 
TERM ENDS JUNE 2010: 
 
Patty Birkett 
Louisiana Department of Environmental Quality 
LDEQ Library 
602 N. Fifth Street 
Baton Rouge, LA  70802 
219-3295 
FAX:  219-3309 
E-MAIL: patty.birkett@la.gov  
Representing:  State Agencies 
 
Lori Smith 
Linus A. Sims Memorial Library 
Southeastern Louisiana University 
SLU 10896 
Hammond, LA  70402 
(985) 549-3966 
FAX: (985) 549-5512 
E-MAIL:  LSMITH@SELU.EDU  
Representing:  Academic Libraries 
 
Catherine Simpson 
Louisiana Office of Group Benefits 
7389 Florida Blvd., ste 400 
Baton Rouge, LA 70806 
(225) 925-7279 
FAX: (225) 248-4463 
E-MAIL: csimpson@ogb.state.la.us  
Representing:  Library Users 
 



 
2 

 

2 

TERM ENDS JUNE 2011: 
 
Rebecca Blakeley 
McNeese State University   
Lether E. Frazar Memorial Library 
P.O. Box 91445 
Lake Charles, LA 70609 
(337) 475-5740   
FAX:  (337) 475-5719 
E-MAIL:  reblakeley@mcneese.edu  
Representing:  Academic Libraries 
 
Marlene Bishop  
LSU Health Sciences Center 
John P. Isché Library 
433 Bolivar St., Box B3-1  
New Orleans, LA 70112 
(504) 568-6109 
FAX: (504) 568-7720 
E-MAIL: mbisho@lsuhsc.edu 
Representing:  Special Libraries 
 
Stephen Kuehling 
New Orleans Public Library 
219 Loyola Avenue 
New Orleans, LA 70112-2044 
(504) 596-2611 
FAX: (504) 596-2609 
E-MAIL: skuehlin@gno.lib.la.us   
Representing:  Public Libraries 
 
EX-OFFICIO/PERMANENT MEMBERS: 
 
Ferol Foos 
Recorder of Documents 
State Library of Louisiana 
P.O. Box 131 
Baton Rouge, LA  70821 
(225) 342-4929 
FAX:  (225) 219-4725 
E-MAIL:  ffoos@pelican.state.lib.la.us  
Representing:  Recorder of Documents 
 
Elaine Smyth  for Faye Phillips as of 2008  
Head, Special Collections 
LSU Libraries 
Louisiana State University 
Baton Rouge, LA 70803-3300 
225-578-6552 
FAX: 225-578-9425 
E-MAIL:  esmyth@LSU.edu 
Representing:  Historical Depository 
 

 
 
Judy Smith, Louisiana Collection 
State Library of Louisiana  
P.O. Box 131 
Baton Rouge, LA  70821 
(225) 342-2791 
FAX:  (225) 342-3547 
E-MAIL:  jsmith@pelican.state.lib.la.us  
Representing:  Historical Depository 
 
 
 
REPRESENTATIVE EMERITUS: 
 
Margaret Lane 
333 Lee Drive, Apt. 274 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 
(225) 763-9915 
FAX:  (225) 383-0022 
E-MAIL:  mtlane@cox.net  


